WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (THE TRUNK ROAD (A423) (COVENTRY ROAD, SOUTHAM)) (RESTRICTED ROAD) (REVOCATION) ORDER 2021

The Warwickshire County Council in exercise of its powers under sections 82 and 83 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, hereby make the following Order: -

- 1. The Trunk Road (A423) (Coventry Road, Southam) (Restricted Roads) Order 1986 is hereby revoked.
- 2. This Order may be cited as "The Warwickshire County Council (The Trunk Road (A423) (Coventry Road, Southam)) (Restricted Road) (Revocation) Order 2021 and shall come into operation on the 1st day of November Two thousand and twenty one.

SIGNED by the Proper Officer for and on behalf of The Warwickshire County Council

on the twentieth day of October Two thousand and twenty one

Monica Fogarty Chief Executive Officer

DATED 20th October 2021

WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(THE TRUNK ROAD (A423) (COVENTRY ROAD,
SOUTHAM)) (RESTRICTED ROAD) (REVOCATION)
ORDER 2021